NLC"Korkyt Ata Kyzylorda University" informs about the decision taken by the Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan, which owns and uses a 100% stake in the Company:

By order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan No. 64 dated February 18, 2021 On Amendments and Additions to the Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated September 23, 2020 No. 408 «On Issues of the Board of Directors of Non-Commercial Joint Stock Companies» to the Board of Directors of a Non-Commercial Joint Stock Company «Korkyt AtaKyzylorda University» elected deputy director of the Department of Higher and Postgraduate Education of the Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan – NarbekovaBanuMukatayevna.